

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13810/2006

MAHADU (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amit Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner who was granted three weeks' time to take steps, prays for time again.

Two weeks' time is granted, as last chance failing which it will be presumed as if he has not proceeded against the second respondent.

List the matter on 11.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj