

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13810/2006

MAHADU (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Additional notice for alternative arrangement in view of the death of  
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, advocate for respondent No.1 be forwarded for service  
through the Civil Court Nanded with reference to Regular Civil Suit No.270 of  
1982 decided on 28.10.1983 by 2nd Joint Civil Judge, Junior Division Nanded.

Additional dasti service is allowed.

Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit till then.

List the matter on 16.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar